deficit represents our total tangible assets less total liabilities and preferred shares. Historical net tangible book deficit per share is our historical net
tangible book deficit divided by the number of common shares outstanding as of June 30, 2021.

Dilution is the amount by which the price paid by the purchasers of the common shares sold in the offering exceeds the net tangible book value
per share of common shares after the offering. Net tangible book value per share is determined by subtracting our total liabilities from the total book
value of our tangible assets and dividing the difference by the number of common shares deemed to be outstanding at that date.

After giving effect to the sale of 4,000,000 common shares in this offering at the public offering price of $22.00 per share, and after deducting
offering commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of June 30, 2021 would have been
$326.6 million, or $7.94 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $1.34 per share to existing shareholders and
immediate dilution of $14.06 per share to new investors participating in this offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Assumed public offering price per share   $22.00

Net tangible book value per share of as June 30, 2021   $6.60
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors purchasing common shares in this offering   1.34

As adjusted net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2021, after giving effect to this offering   7.94

Dilution in adjusted net tangible book value per share to new investors   $14.06

If the underwriters exercise in full their option to purchase up to 600,000 additional common shares, the as adjusted net tangible book value per
share after giving effect to the offering would be $8.13 per share and dilution to new investors participating in this offering would be $13.87 per share.

The above discussion and table are based on 37,109,506 common outstanding as of June 30, 2021, and excludes:

 •  5,258,005 common shares issuable upon the exercise of options outstanding as of June 30, 2021, at a weighted-average exercise price of
$14.06 per share;

 •  114,800 common shares issuable upon the exercise of options granted after June 30, 2021, at a weighted-average exercise price of $25.51
per share;

•  5,794,266 common shares reserved for future issuance pursuant to our 2020 Plan as of June 30, 2021, as well as any shares reserved

pursuant to provisions in our 2020 Plan that automatically increase the number of common shares reserved for issuance under the 2020
Plan; and

 •  696,029 common shares reserved for issuance under our ESPP as of June 30, 2021, as well as any shares reserved pursuant to provisions in
the ESPP that automatically increase the number of common shares reserved for issuance under the ESPP.

S-12

Table of Contents

To the extent that options outstanding as of June 30, 2021 have been or may be exercised or other shares issued, investors purchasing our common